No clarifications will be provided during the site visit. If you have any questions about the content of this competition, you must submit them in writing
to the entity holding the competition by 12 May 2025.

10. Provisional security: The amount of the provisional security is MOP244,000.00 (two hundred and forty-four thousand patacas). The provisional
security may be provided by legal bank guarantee or by cash deposit through the account in the name of the IH at the branch of the Bank of China in
Macau.

11. Place, date and time for submission of proposals: Proposals must be submitted from the date of publication of this announcement until 6:00 p.m.